
Swindonian LDT 19th June 2016 Permit No: ACU 47484

Results by Class

NUMBER NAME CLASS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Total Time

13 Colin Beasley 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 5 5 5 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 42 98.4 1st in class

8 Ivor Morgan 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 DNF 115.6

67 Geoffrey McGladdery 1 DNS

54 Neil Varney 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 92.5 1st in class

38 Russ Olivant 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 97.2

82 Alan March 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 7 107.9

18 Ben Skinner 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 98.2

11 Michael Whitehouse 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 112.3

5 Nigel Houlston 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 110.6

74 Jeremy Walters 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 12 95.6

61 Michael Root 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 12 102.4

70 John Luckett 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 14 107.1

81 Michael Wilding 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 20 115.0

15 Jack French 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 99.9

25 Neil Jarvis 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 26 113.6

16 James French 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 31 89.8

55 Martin Ward 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 5 2 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 3 0 1 1 5 1 1 0 0 0 41 101.6

60 George Humphreys 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 1 3 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 5 2 42 111.1

41 Kevin Greening 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 2 0 5 0 2 0 1 5 3 0 1 3 5 3 2 3 0 0 1 3 5 5 57 111.9 Missed Sections

4 Mark Cole 2 0 5 0 1 0 2 2 3 1 0 3 0 2 2 0 3 5 0 3 5 3 5 0 5 1 0 5 1 5 0 62 100.5 Missed Sections

72 Steven McCormick 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 3 5 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 2 5 3 0 5 5 5 1 3 0 3 5 63 107.1 Missed Sections

1 John Mangan 2 0 3 0 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 0 5 3 5 0 3 5 3 0 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 99 115.5

7 Russel Jarman 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 2 1 3 3 5 5 5 0 5 5 DNF 112.8

14 Sean Lewis 2 DNS

56 Richard Garner 2 DNS

20 Tony Coleman 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 94.0 1st overall

58 Martin Gilbert 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 95.4

49 John Roberts 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 98.5

80 Simon Dobbs 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 99.3

62 Michael Mortimer 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 104.4

78 Ian Worrall 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 93.3

21 Kim Beeney 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 101.3

23 Richard Beale 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 107.8

79 Keith Ring 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 108.5

31 Tony Errey 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 88.6

26 Steve Masters 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 92.4

17 Shaun Skinner 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 86.8

27 Alan Paton 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 92.5

33 Stephen Pearce 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 7 94.9

32 Adrian Cairns 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 7 96.0

73 Stephen Winstanley 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 8 97.2

51 Jon Hustwayte 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 97.8

68 Robin Mill 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 100.4

59 Ian Thompson 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 9 124.2

39 Steve Parker 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 11 100.1

52 Nicholas Worgan 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11 106.4

64 David Fisher 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 11 108.7

57 Ross Mason 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 0 13 96.7

83 Marcus  Stanton-Tyzack 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 14 96.0

53 Martin Worgan 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 0 16 102.5

63 Russell Fisher 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 18 92.3

24 Peter Collins 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 20 103.9

30 Steve Lux 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 2 2 0 5 1 0 2 0 32 96.7

66 Les Foy 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 1 3 0 1 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 35 103.9

40 Paul Shadrake 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 3 3 5 0 2 0 1 0 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 0 35 115.9

84 Pip Perry 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 5 3 1 5 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 41 96.4

10 Marc Green 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 5 1 5 0 3 0 2 0 1 5 0 0 1 5 1 0 42 95.1

34 Roger Brown 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 1 5 1 0 3 2 0 0 3 3 2 1 43 114.7 Missed Sections

76 Noel Chard 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 1 5 0 2 0 3 3 3 3 1 3 0 1 5 0 43 115.6

29 Gary Sutton 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 2 0 5 5 0 0 5 0 3 1 45 111.4

19 Graham Smith 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 5 5 5 5 3 0 0 1 2 2 5 51 105.0 Missed Sections

75 Julian Hurley 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 3 1 3 5 0 5 3 5 0 3 5 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 68 112.8

42 Derek Turpie 3 1 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 2 1 3 5 0 0 5 1 5 0 3 5 3 0 3 5 5 0 5 1 5 3 74 121.5

36 Vincent Austin 3 1 5 5 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 5 3 0 1 5 5 0 2 3 3 5 2 5 5 0 5 2 3 3 76 97.6

22 John Presland 3 1 3 1 2 0 5 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 5 3 5 0 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 82 116.5

35 Tracy Smith 3 0 2 0 3 5 0 1 3 3 0 5 3 1 1 5 3 5 0 2 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 2 5 2 83 239.3

2 Andrew Foxley 3 5 2 0 3 1 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 2 5 5 0 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 1 105 108.2

65 Steve Holland 3 5 3 0 5 0 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 0 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 0 5 5 3 2 3 5 5 5 112 101.4

3 Richard Daly 3 3 3 1 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 0 5 5 DNF 110.3

71 Pete Boyles 3 0 5 0 5 1 0 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 DNF

6 Mick Sharp 3 DNS

28 Steve Baldock 3 DNS

37 Alexander Rollings 3 DNS

46 Phil Cox 3 DNS

47 Richard Norris 3 DNS

50 Robert Weston 3 DNS

87 Glen Drinkwater 3 DNS

45 Anthony Griffiths 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 100.1 1st in class

48 Stuart Thatcher 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 94.7

44 Simon Cook 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 5 1 0 17 107.5

9 Geoff Grimes 5 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 1 2 0 3 2 3 0 5 2 5 0 2 5 5 3 0 5 5 0 1 1 1 1 63 97.1

69 Ian Hardy 5 1 3 1 5 5 5 3 0 5 5 5 3 5 0 0 0 5 3 5 5 5 5 DNF 111.2

12 David Ingle DNS

Protests in accordance with ACU rules to Secetary of the Meeting:

Mark Janes, 14 Glenville Close, Royal Wootten Bassett

Many Thanks to all observers and helpers on the day, without whom the event would not have been possible.

See next Page for Results by Rider Number



Results by Rider Number

NUMBER NAME CLASS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Total Time

1 John Mangan 2 0 3 0 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 0 5 3 5 0 3 5 3 0 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 99 115.5

2 Andrew Foxley 3 5 2 0 3 1 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 2 5 5 0 3 3 3 3 5 2 5 1 105 108.2

3 Richard Daly 3 3 3 1 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 0 5 5 DNF 110.3

4 Mark Cole 2 0 5 0 1 0 2 2 3 1 0 3 0 2 2 0 3 5 0 3 5 3 5 0 5 1 0 5 1 5 0 62 100.5 Missed Sections

5 Nigel Houlston 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 110.6

6 Mick Sharp 3 DNS

7 Russel Jarman 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 2 1 3 3 5 5 5 0 5 5 DNF 112.8

8 Ivor Morgan 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 DNF 115.6

9 Geoff Grimes 5 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 1 2 0 3 2 3 0 5 2 5 0 2 5 5 3 0 5 5 0 1 1 1 1 63 97.1

10 Marc Green 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 5 1 5 0 3 0 2 0 1 5 0 0 1 5 1 0 42 95.1

11 Michael Whitehouse 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 112.3

12 David Ingle DNS

13 Colin Beasley 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 5 5 5 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 42 98.4 1st in class

14 Sean Lewis 2 DNS

15 Jack French 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 99.9

16 James French 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 31 89.8

17 Shaun Skinner 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 86.8

18 Ben Skinner 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 98.2

19 Graham Smith 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 5 5 5 5 3 0 0 1 2 2 5 51 105.0 Missed Sections

20 Tony Coleman 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 94.0 1st overall

21 Kim Beeney 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 101.3

22 John Presland 3 1 3 1 2 0 5 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 5 3 5 0 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 82 116.5

23 Richard Beale 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 107.8

24 Peter Collins 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 20 103.9

25 Neil Jarvis 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 26 113.6

26 Steve Masters 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 92.4

27 Alan Paton 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 92.5

28 Steve Baldock 3 DNS

29 Gary Sutton 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 2 0 5 5 0 0 5 0 3 1 45 111.4

30 Steve Lux 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 2 2 0 5 1 0 2 0 32 96.7

31 Tony Errey 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 88.6

32 Adrian Cairns 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 7 96.0

33 Stephen Pearce 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 7 94.9

34 Roger Brown 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 1 5 1 0 3 2 0 0 3 3 2 1 43 114.7 Missed Sections

35 Tracy Smith 3 0 2 0 3 5 0 1 3 3 0 5 3 1 1 5 3 5 0 2 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 2 5 2 83 239.3

36 Vincent Austin 3 1 5 5 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 5 3 0 1 5 5 0 2 3 3 5 2 5 5 0 5 2 3 3 76 97.6

37 Alexander Rollings 3 DNS

38 Russ Olivant 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 97.2

39 Steve Parker 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 11 100.1

40 Paul Shadrake 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 3 3 5 0 2 0 1 0 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 0 35 115.9

41 Kevin Greening 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 2 0 5 0 2 0 1 5 3 0 1 3 5 3 2 3 0 0 1 3 5 5 57 111.9 Missed Sections

42 Derek Turpie 3 1 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 2 1 3 5 0 0 5 1 5 0 3 5 3 0 3 5 5 0 5 1 5 3 74 121.5

44 Simon Cook 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 5 1 0 17 107.5

45 Anthony Griffiths 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 100.1 1st in class

46 Phil Cox 3 DNS

47 Richard Norris 3 DNS

48 Stuart Thatcher 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 94.7

49 John Roberts 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 98.5

50 Robert Weston 3 DNS

51 Jon Hustwayte 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 97.8

52 Nicholas Worgan 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11 106.4

53 Martin Worgan 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 0 16 102.5

54 Neil Varney 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 92.5 1st in class

55 Martin Ward 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 1 5 2 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 3 0 1 1 5 1 1 0 0 0 41 101.6

56 Richard Garner 2 DNS

57 Ross Mason 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 0 13 96.7

58 Martin Gilbert 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 95.4

59 Ian Thompson 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 9 124.2

60 George Humphreys 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 1 3 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 5 2 42 111.1

61 Michael Root 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 12 102.4

62 Michael Mortimer 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 104.4

63 Russell Fisher 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 18 92.3

64 David Fisher 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 11 108.7

65 Steve Holland 3 5 3 0 5 0 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 0 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 0 5 5 3 2 3 5 5 5 112 101.4

66 Les Foy 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 1 3 0 1 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 35 103.9

67 Geoffrey McGladdery 1 DNS

68 Robin Mill 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 100.4

69 Ian Hardy 5 1 3 1 5 5 5 3 0 5 5 5 3 5 0 0 0 5 3 5 5 5 5 DNF 111.2

70 John Luckett 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 14 107.1

71 Pete Boyles 3 0 5 0 5 1 0 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 DNF

72 Steven McCormick 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 3 5 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 2 5 3 0 5 5 5 1 3 0 3 5 63 107.1 Missed Sections

73 Stephen Winstanley 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 8 97.2

74 Jeremy Walters 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 12 95.6

75 Julian Hurley 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 3 1 3 5 0 5 3 5 0 3 5 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 68 112.8

76 Noel Chard 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 1 5 0 2 0 3 3 3 3 1 3 0 1 5 0 43 115.6

78 Ian Worrall 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 93.3

79 Keith Ring 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 108.5

80 Simon Dobbs 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 99.3

81 Michael Wilding 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 20 115.0

82 Alan March 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 7 107.9

83 Marcus  Stanton-Tyzack 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 14 96.0

84 Pip Perry 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 5 3 1 5 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 41 96.4

87 Glen Drinkwater 3 DNS


